2 003/004 05/02/2008 14:54 FAX 12082820858 thedelawarecompany Division of Corporations P of 1 ł 1 I epartment of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H06000123474 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: ia	vision of Cor	porations	ATT X
	ax Number	: (850)205-0383	
From:			
Ac	count Name	: THE FLORIDA COMPANY	
Ac	count Number	: 12006000001	Po a D
Ph	ione	: (866)512-2677	and s
Fa	x Number	: (206)262-0858	DE o (
			PIA.



Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help



thedelawarecompany

Ø 004/004

م م

H06000123474 3

State of Florida Articles of Organization of Nima Properties & Real Estate Services LLC A Limited Liability Company

FIRST: The name of this Limited Liability Company shall be: Nima Properties & Real Estate Services LLC

SECOND: The mailing and principle address of this Limited Llability Company is: 6740 Babcock St. Fort Myers, FL 33912 us

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent is: The Florida Incorporating Company, 6096 Buckeye Court, Suite C, Tamarac, Florida 33319.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company, i hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent: The Florida Incorporating Company

Meaghan S. McKaige, President

2 õ сī

FOURTH: The name, title and address of the initial Manager is: Shannon Stefanacci, Manager; 6740 Babcock St. Fort Myers, FL 33912 us Mark Stefanacci, Member; 6740 Babcock St. Fort Myers, FL 33912 us Sandra Mattoni, Member; 6740 Babcock St. Fort Myers, FL 33912 us Nick Mattoni, Member; 6740 Babcock St. Fort Myers, FL 33912 us

FIFTH: The effective date of these Articles of Organization shall be May 2, 2006.

SIXTH: This Limited Liability Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which a Limited Liability Company may be formed under the laws of the State of Florida.

EIGHTH: To the fullest extent permitted by law, no member of this Limited Liability Company shall be personally liable to the Limited Liability Company or its members for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty of such member.

The undersigned organizer executed these Articles of Organization on May 2, 2006, and hereby acknowledges that the Articles are the act and deed of the undersigned and that the facts contained herein are true.

Organizer: The Florida Incorporating Company

Meaghan S. McKaige, President

H06000123474 3

